9V_SW
5V_SW
-
-
-
-
-
-

Tape Power Interface & Pre-amp
Voltage Regulator
NUMBERING SYSTEM
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
350
100
Interface Circuitry
3000
9000
Rear Board
Micro
Diversity
Jumpers And Terminations for
When Tape Circuitry
Is Depopulated.
When Diversity Circuitry
Diversity Circuitry
Tape/CD
Single Tuner/Two Tuner Diversity
European/USA/GCC/Asia
CDDJ ESD PROTECTION
2/4 CHANNEL SENSE
Tuner (Internal FM)
Tuner (Internal AM)
Tuner (Internal PLL Synthesiser)
Tuner (Power Supply)
Tuners, Connectors & Miscellaneous
Place R9601 and R9602
Place R9862
Place R9801 When
Place R9803 and R9803
Place R9871
Illumination Power
RMBZL ESD PROTECTION
Tape & Single CD
Audio Signal Processor
& RDS Demodulator
Depopulated Sections of Circuitry
TUNER 2
000 Voltage Regulator & Amplifiers
00 Front Board
BATTERY VOLTAGE
FILTERING
ANTENNA CONNECTOR
DIVERSITY
SINGLE
PART / ASSEMBLY NAME
Daughter Board
Mother Panel
PRT / ASSY NUM
YS4F-14A608-JA
YS4F-14A615-JA
ACP Line Driver ACP
2/4 Channel Sense 2_4_SN
RDS Decoder RDS
Analogue Remote REMOTE
2/4 Channel Sense Out & In
ACP Receive & Transmit
Analogue Remote Power, Sense & Ground
Amp & Voltage Regulator Control & Sense
Tuner I2C Bus
Data Lines
Clock Lines
Tuner Data Outputs
ASP to Amp Line Level Audio